
Important Dates for Candidates 
City of La Vernia, Texas 
2019 General Election 

 
 

Date Day of 
Week 

Description 

   
January 16, 2019 Wednesday First day to file an application for a place on the 

ballot  
   

February 15, 2019 Friday Last day to file an application for a place on the 
ballot and for a write-in candidate to declare 
candidacy (Must be received by 5:00 p.m.) 

   
February 22, 2019 Friday Last day for a candidate to withdrawal 

Application for a Place on the Ballot (Must be 
received in writing by 5:00 p.m.) 

   
February 25, 2019 Monday Drawing for position on the ballot in the City 

Secretary’s Office at City Hall at 11:00 a.m.  
   

April 4, 2019 Thursday Last day to register to vote in order to be able to 
vote in May 9th General Election 

   
April 22, 2019 Monday First day for Early Voting 

   
April 19, 2019 Friday Last day to receive application by mail for a 

ballot. (Must be received by 5:00 p.m.) 
   

April 30, 2019 Tuesday Last day for Early Voting 
   

May 4, 2019 Saturday ELECTION DAY 7:00 A.M. TO 7:00 P.M. 
   

May 10, 2019 Thursday Official canvass of returns & swearing in of newly 
elected officials  

   
July 16, 2019 Tuesday Last day for timely filing of semi-annual report of 

contributions and expenditures from campaigns 
   
   
   
   
   
   
   

 


